502942855 08/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT2989453

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 023961 Frame 0370. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the OMISSION OF "CANADA" AS PART OF THE ASSIGNEE'S

ADDRESS.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROGER L. MARCHAND	02/08/2010
DOUGLAS J. TSCHETTER	02/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAY 6 SOLUTIONS INC.
Street Address:	14 NEWBURY COURT
City:	ST. ALBERT, ALBERTA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T8N 7C1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12707847

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)226-7499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: nbujold@nhpat.com

Correspondent Name: DAVIS AND BUJOLD, P.L.L.C. Address Line 1: 112 PLEASANT STREET

Address Line 4: CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: THOLAM P466US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL J. BUJOLD

SIGNATURE: /Michael J. Bujold/

DATE SIGNED: 08/20/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=P466us.assignment#page1.tif source=P466us.assignment#page2.tif

source=P466US-ASSIGNMENT_CONFIRMATION_021910#page1.tif source=P466US-ASSIGNMENT_CONFIRMATION_021910#page2.tif

PATENT 502942855 REEL: 033577 FRAME: 0391

Con rmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT	ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roger L Marchand	02/08/2010
Douglas J Tschetter	02/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bay 6 Solutions Inc.	
Street Address:	14 Newbury Court	
City:	St. Albert	
State/Country:	ALBERTA	
Postal Code:	T8N 7C1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12707847

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)226-7499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 603-226-7490

Email:

sallyr@davisandbujoid.com

Correspondent Name:

Davis & Bujold, P.L.L.C. 112 Pleasant Street

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

Phone:

Concord, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

THOLAM P466US 12707847

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Michael J. Bujold

http://epas.uspto.gov/com/receipt.jsp?iname=XEKO08...

2/19/2010

2/19/201

Signature:	/m ⁻¹⁻ 1/213/	
Date:	02/19/2010	
Total Attachments: 2 source=p466us.assignment#page1.tif source=p466us.assignment#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PATE	8782	
Receipt Date: 02/19/2 Fee Amount: \$40	010	

2/19/201

For good and valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS:

Roger L. Marchand 19 Deane Crescent St. Albert, Alberta, T8N 4Z8, CANADA Nationality: Canadian

Douglas J. Tschetter 14 Newbury Court St. Albert, Alberta, T8N 7C1, CANADA Nationality: Canadian

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Bay 6 Solutions Inc. 14 Newbury Court St. Albert, Alberta, T8N 7C1, CANADA Nationality: Canadian

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: FILTER ELEMENTS and which is found in U.S. patent application filed herewith and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 033577 FRAME: 0394

Signature of ASSIGNORS

Date

Witness signature

Roger L. Marchand

Date

Witness signature/

Douglas J. Tschetter

PATENT REEL: 033577 FRAME: 0395

RECORDED: 08/20/2014